HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 182 by Representative Foil

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:93.12(B)(1) and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(2), relative"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5 6	On page 1, line 4, after "to provide" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 5 in its entirety, and insert the following:
7 8 9	"relative to the criminal history record of a person issued a citation for the unlawful possession of alcoholic beverages; and to provide for related matters."
10	AMENDMENT NO. 3
11 12	On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 14:93.12(B)(1) and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(2) are hereby amended and reenacted"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "14:93.12(B)(4) is hereby enacted"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5
16	On page 1, delete lines 14 through 20 in their entirety and insert the following:
17	"(2) Any person apprehended while violating the provisions of this

Section shall be issued a citation by the apprehending law enforcement

officer, which shall be paid in the same manner as provided for the offenders

of local traffic violations. A citation issued by a law enforcement officer for

such violation shall not be included on the person's criminal history record.

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18

19

20

21

22

24 Delete page 2 in its entirety